
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3288
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005
NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MUMBAI-CHANDRAPUR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any demand for starting a new train between Mumbai-Chandrapur has been made;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b) Some representations including from an Hon?ble Member of Maharashtra Legislative Assembly have been received for introduction of a train between Chandrapur-Mumbai.

(c) Examined but not found feasible.
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